(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

Name of Person Signing

07-19-2002

Docket No.: 1994-A-DES

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	10216125	>4 ▼ ▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David B. Snaith Robert G. Dickie		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Floss Today Corporation		
Robert G. Diene	0 / / / / / 9			
		Address: 2189 King Road		
Additional names(s) of conveying p	carty(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: King City	State/Prov.: Ontario	
☐ Other		Country: Canada	ZIP: L7B 1A7	
Execution Date: March 5, 20	002	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or p	atent numbers(s):			
If this document is being fil	led together with a new applicatior	n, the execution date of the applicati	on is:	
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	FE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	
29/158,946	04/12/02		ACC TO	
27/130,740	0 11 12 10 2		* * :	
			SECTION	
			7.00 P. 2	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of part concerning document short	•	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved: 1	
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 35,352		Enclosed - Any excess or		
Address: Aegis Tower, Su	ite 1100	credited or debited to dep	osit account	
4940 Munson Street, N.W.		☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Canton	State/Prov.: OH	19-0083		
Country: USA	ZIP: 44718	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NO	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document.	ige and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy	
Joseph A. Sebolt	Q.	MINT	JUN 12, 2002	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

DESIGN PATENT APPLI (Small

(Only for new nonprovisional applications under 37 CFR 1.53(b))

Docket No. 1994-A-DES

Total Pages in this Submission

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS

Box Design

Washington, D.C. 20231

Transmitted herewith for filing under 35 U.S.C. 111(a) and 37 C.F.R. 1.53(b) is a new design patent application for an

POI				ER FOR WO	UND	ROPE MATERIA	 [.		
					-				8,46 39,46
and in	vente	d by							25 24
Dav	id B.	Snait	h and Ro	bert G. Dicki	e	,	29/1	58946	10867
If a C	ONTI	NUA	TION AF	PLICATION	chec	k appropriate box	and supply	the requisite information:	0 0
	Conti	nuat	ion 🗆	Divisional		Continuation-in	-part (CIP)	of prior application No.:	160
	Conti	nuat	ion 🗆	Divisional		Continuation-in	-part (CIP)	of prior application No.:	29 15
Which	Conti		ion 🗆	Divisional		Continuation-in	-part (CIP)	of prior application No.:	
Enclo	sed a	ire:				Application I	Elements		
1.	×	Filin	g fee						
2.	×	Spe	cification	having		two	page(s) and	I including the following:	
	a.	\boxtimes	Preamb	le (Applicatio	n nam	e, Title of Design))		:
	b.		Cross F	References to	Relate	ed Applications (if	applicable)		
	C.		Stateme	ent Regarding	Fede	rally-sponsored R	Research/De	evelopment (if applicable)	
	d.	×	Descrip	tion of the Fig	gure(s) of the Drawings			
	е.		Descrip	tion, if any					
	f.	×	Claim (only one (1) c	laim p	ermitted, MPEP 1	505.03)		
3.	×	Dra	wing(s) (37 CFR 1.152	2)				
		×	Formal	☐ Info	rmal		The 1	PTO did not receive	the followers
			Numbe	r of Sheets		four	listed	ASSIGNATION	ETE TOUGHING
			Photog	raphs				FRITTIVI	-

Page 1 of 3

P01DSML/REV03

DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION TRANSMITTAL (Small Entity)

(Only for new nonprovisional applications under 37 CFR 1.53(b))

Docket No. 1994-A-DES

Total Pages in this Submission

4.	×	Oath or Declaration								
	a.									
	b.	☐ Copy from a prior application (37 CFR 1.63(d))(for continuation/divisional application only)								
	C.	With Power of Attorney □ Without Power of Attorney								
	d.	DELETION OF INVENTOR(S) Signed statement attached deleting inventor(s) named in the prior application, see 37 C.F.R. 1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b).								
5.		Incorporation By Reference (usable if Box 4b is checked) The entire disclosure of the prior application, from which a copy of the oath or declaration is supplied under Box 4b, is considered as being part of the disclosure of the accompanying application and is hereby incorporated by reference therein.								
		Accompanying Application Parts (Continued)								
6.	X	Assignment Papers (cover sheets & document(s))								
7.		37 CFR 3.73(ɔ) Statement (when there is an assignee)								
8.		English Translation Document (if applicable)								
9.	×	Information Disclosure Statement/PTO-1449								
10.		Preliminary Amendment								
11.	×	Acknowledgment postcard								
12.		Verified Statement(s) to Establish Small Entity Status Under 37 C.F.R. 1.9 and 1.27.								
13.		Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) (if foreign priority is claimed)								
14.	×	Certificate of Mailing								
		☐ First Class ☒ Express Mail (Specify Label No.): EV048106218US								
15.	X	Additional Enclosures (please identify below):								
		Application Data Sheet								

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Assignors, DAVID B. SNAITH AND ROBERT G. DICKIE, by the Assignee, FLOSS TODAY CORPORATION., a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, having a business address of 2189 KING ROAD, KING CITY, ONTARIO. CANADA, L7B 1A7, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over and have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvements in said invention entitled PORTABLE DISPENSER FOR WOUND ROPE MATERIAL, being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed this date, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned Assignors will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful

acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions, to said Assignee.

WITNESS:	.1
D. Harring	
	Assignor: DAVID B. SNAITH
WITNESS:	
& Alarrey	
	Assignor: ROBERT G. DICKIE
Province of Ontario	
County of	
Before me, a Notary Publ	ic in and for County, personally
appeared David B. Snaith, perso	onally well known to me and acknowledge the
signing of the above instrument	to be his voluntary act and deed and that of the
corporation, for the purposes the	erein set forth.
Witness my signature and Official this day ofMARCH	al Seal at <u>Kinlor City</u> , <u>Unitablio</u> , , 2002.
SEAL	
GWENN FLANNERY, A	MIDHURST, ONTAKIO, CAMANA
NOTARY PUBLIC	

Province of Ontario
County of
Before me, a Notary Public in and for County, personally
appeared Robert G. Dickie personally well known to me and acknowledge the
signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and that of the
corporation, for the purposes therein set forth.
Witness my signature and Official Seal at KING CITY, ONTARIO,
this day of, 2002.
SEAL
GWENH FLANNERY, MIDHIKST, ONTARIO, CANADA
NOTARY PHRIC

SAND & SEBOLT

Aegis Tower, Suite 1100

4940 Munson Street, NW

Canton, Ohio 44718-3615

Telephone (330) 244-1174

Facsimile (330) 244-1173

Attorney Docket: 1994-A-DES

	MAILING BY FIRST CLAS naith and Robert G. Dickie	S MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)	Docket No. 1994-A-DES
Serial No. 29/158,946	Filing Date April 12, 2002	Examiner Sedley Pyne	Group Art Unit
vention: PORTABLE	DISPENSER FOR WOUND RO	PE MATERIAL	
I hereby certify that this	Request to Correct Assignmen	nt Recordation (Identify type of correspondence)	
is being deposited with	h the United States Postal Serv	rice as first class mail in an e	envelope addressed to: The
Assistant Commissione	er for Patents, Washington, D.C.	20231 on /// / (Dat	2, 2002 (re)
		Kelly M. Sch (Typed or Printed Name of Person)	naffert
		(Signature of Person Mailing	challest
		V	,
	Note: Fach naner must ha	ve its own certificate of mailing.	
	Avec. Each paper muse nu	, o no o via continuate o a maning.	

P07A/REV03

	MAILING BY FIRST CLAS naith and Robert G. Dickie	S MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)		Docket No. 1994-A-DES			
Serial No. 29/158,946	Filing Date April 12, 2002	Examiner Sedley Pyne		Group Art Unit			
nvention: PORTABLE DISPENSER FOR WOUND ROPE MATERIAL							
			·ws				
I hereby certify that this	Design Patent Application Tra	ansmittal (small entity)					
, ,	n the United States Postal Serv	(Identify type of correspondence)	envelo	ne addressed to: The			
- '	er for Patents, Washington, D.C.	T1.12	۱۱۷۵۱۵ سر که	PM2			
, addictant dominiosione	or for facomo, viacimigani, o.c.	(Da	ite)				
		Valle M. Sal	h a ffa ut				
		Kelly M. Scl (Typed or Printed Name of Person					
		(Signafure of Person Mailin	g Corres	Afflit porfdepte)			
		<i>'</i>		* <i>l</i> ′			
	Note: Each paper must hav	ve its own certificate of mailing.					

P07A/REV03

	AILING BY FIRST CLAS ith and Robert G. Dickie	S MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)	Docket No. 1994-A-DES
Serial No. 29/158,946	Filing Date 04/12/2002	Examiner	Group Art Unit
vention: PORTABLE DI	ISPENSER FOR WOUND RO	PE MATERIAL	
I be a section of the			
I hereby certify that this	Recordation Form Cover She	et (Identify type of correspondence)	
is being deposited with t	the United States Postal Serv	ice as first class mail in an envelo	ppe addressed to: The
Assistant Commissioner	for Patents, Washington, D.C.	20231 on $JU/J/d$	2002
Assistant Commissioner	for Patents, Washington, D.C.	20231 on \(\int \mathcal{U} \sqrt{\sqrt{Date}} \)	2002
Assistant Commissioner	for Patents, Washington, D.C.	(Date)	2002
Assistant Commissioner	for Patents, Washington, D.C.	(Date) (Date) Kelly M. Schaffert	
Assistant Commissioner	for Patents, Washington, D.C.	(Date)	Correspondence
Assistant Commissioner	for Patents, Washington, D.C.	Kelly M. Schaffer (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing	Correspondence
Assistant Commissioner	for Patents, Washington, D.C.	Kelly M. Schaffer (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing	Correspondence
Assistant Commissioner	for Patents, Washington, D.C.	Kelly M. Schaffer (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing	Correspondence
Assistant Commissioner		Kelly M. Schaffer (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing	Correspondence
Assistant Commissioner		Kelly M. Schaffert (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing (Signature of Person Mailing Correct	Correspondence
Assistant Commissioner		Kelly M. Schaffert (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing (Signature of Person Mailing Correct	Correspondence

PATENT POTA/REVO3
REEL: 013088 FRAME: 0353

	MAILING BY FIRST CLAS naith and Robert G. Dickie	SS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)		Docket No. 1994-A-DES
Serial No. 29/158,946	Filing Date 04/12/2002	Examiner		Group Art Unit 2900
evention: PORTABLE	DISPENSER FOR WOUND RO	PE MATERIAL		
I hereby certify that this	S Assignment	(Identify type of correspondence)		
is being deposited wit	h the United States Postal Serv	vice as first class mail in an	envelo	pe addressed to: The
Assistant Commissione	er for Patents, Washington, D.C.	20231 on \(\frac{\fin}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}{\fin}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}{\frac}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fir}{\fired{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fir}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}{\frac{\fir}{\fir}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fr	ate))UZ
		Kelly M. Sc		
		(Typed or Printed Name of Person (Fignature of Person Mailin	al	let
		V	,	
	Note: Each paper must ha	ve its own certificate of mailing.		

PATENT P07A/REV03

REEL: 013088 FRAME: 0354

			\mathcal{L}	
CERTIFICATE OF Applicant(s): David B. S	MAIL" (37 CFR 1.10)	Docket No.		
Applicant(s). David D. C		1994-A-DES		
Serial No.	Filed herewith			
Invention: PORTABLE	E E			
			158946 2/8	
I hereby certify that the	e following correspondence:		Jee	
ASSIGNMENT				
	(Identify type o	f correspondence)		
	h the United States Postal Service velope addressed to: The Assistan			
	<u> </u>	KELLY M. SCHAF (Typed or Brinted Name of Person Mali- (Signature of Parson Mailing Con EV048106218U ("Express Mail" Mailing Labo	ing Correspondence) Parespondence) US	
	Note: Each paper must hav	e its own certificate of mailing.		

P06A/REV02

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: David B. Snaith and Robert G. Dickie

Application No.: 29/158,946

Filing Date: April 12, 2002

Title: PORTABLE DISPENSER FOR WOUND

ROPE MATERIAL

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division BOX ASSIGNMENTS CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUEST TO CORRECT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

Sir:

The Attorney for Applicant respectfully requests correction of the Office Records with respect to the above patent application.

Applicant by and through its attorney, filed an Assignment which was received by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2002. Attorney for the Applicant received a Notice of Non-Recordation of Document on June 24, 2002 indicating the Recordation Form Cover Sheet did not accompany the Assignment when originally filed.

The originally submitted Design Patent Application Transmittal Form is submitted herewith, together with a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and the

1

Assignment. The required fee of \$40.00 if also enclosed.

Respectfully submitted, SAND & SEBOLT

By: Joseph A. Sebolt

Reg. No. 35,352

Aegis Tower, Suite 1100 4940 Munson Street, NW Canton, Ohio 44718-3615 Telephone: (330) 244-1174

JAS/kms Enclosure

Docket No. 1994-A-DES

RECORDED: 07/17/2002

2